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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 29 October, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 26 October, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPC29102101 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $8,500. 3YO+

L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the

L5$ LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.

(RL8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

N o g s

18
19
20
21

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53

MISTER MACH / 23,884.92

PHAR FROM KALAHARI / 26,560.10

BLUE BLAZER NZ /78,239.05
ROBBIE EASTON NZ / 56,967.47
MINI MINE YET NZ /66,471.50
ATHABASCAN / 72,696.75

FREE TO AIR / 58,728.85

APOLLO ROCK / 17,944.50
TIFFANY ROSE NZ /60,417.88
C C CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50
BENESARI LANE / 29,703.74
ALFREDI/10,087.86

ROMAN ART / 66,909.99

THE KRAKEN / 59,356.02
ANOTHER VINNIE / 50,000.00

LA SULEIMAN /27,694.12

ARMA INDIE NZ / 74,407.12
DEEORSE /21,127.00

QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ /76,850.00
MATTJESTIC STAR / 93,165.50

21

Barry Howlett

Donald Harper

Chris Phatouros

Nathan Turvey
Debra Lewis
Nathan Turvey

Debra Lewis

Chris King

Bob Mellsop
Mike Reed
Matthew Scott
Ron Huston
Kevin Nolan

Victor Bryers

Phil Costello

Hayden Reeves

Debbie Padberg

Mike Reed
Debbie Padberg
Matthew Scott
Robert Flannery

Chris Voak

Donald Harper

Aiden De Campo

Emily Suvaljko
Chris Lewis
Emily Suvaljko

Chris Lewis

Michael Grantham

Kyle Harper
Brett Smith
Emily Suvaljko
Chris Voak

No Driver Listed
Emily Suvaljko

Ryan Warwick

Dylan Egerton-Green

Shannon Suvaljko

Brett Smith
Shannon Suvaljko
Aiden De Campo

Callan Suvaljko

14,098.80

7,000.00

6,616.00

6,278.00
5,011.80
4,954.40
3,539.60

3,485.80

3,420.00
3,375.80
3,132.90
3,105.70
2,590.00
2,548.80

2,408.90
2,381.70

2,185.20

1,960.00
1,540.00
1,468.80
740.00

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111),(4-GPC29102101)

(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102109),(3-GPM291
02111)

(1-GPM29102104),(2-GPC29102101),(3-GPM291
02109)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPC291
02101)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
(1-GPM29102104),(2-GPC29102101)
(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102110)

)
)

(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPC291
02101),(4-GPM29102111)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102109),(3-GPM291
02111)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPC29102101)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPM29102102 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 2YO

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). PBD/HWOE. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Fillies
2YO OPEN

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 IN THE SPOTLIGHT NZ/9,741.74 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 73,147.00 FT
2 JAY ELLE/4,241.50 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 17,966.00 FT
3 ARTISTIC SCRIBE / 3,762.99 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 16,486.00 FT
4 BONSTAR/2,720.25 Peter Marsh Shannon Suvaljko 13,619.00 FT
5 VALHALLA MISS/11,741.50 Linda Hamilton Kyle Harper 12,836.00 FT
6 FREE WHEELING/2,375.00 Craig Abercromby Aldo Cortopassi 12,793.20 FT
7 THE HOPE DIAMOND / 1,187.50 Colin Brown Colin Brown 8,211.60 FT
8 FOLLOW THE ARK/ 1,948.00 Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 8,141.60 FT
9 BRAMANTE STEPS/1,187.50 Murray Lindau Dylan Egerton-Green 7,405.00 FT
10 TORREVEAN AMY /2,241.74 Sam Torre No Driver Listed 6,025.00 FT
11 QUEENINTHECORNER/ 1,187.50 Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 4,750.00 FT
12 DIAMOND DANCE NZ/0.00 Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 3,983.00 FT
13 SEE THE WORLD /2,241.74 Donald Harper Donald Harper 3,537.00 FT
14 SWEETEST THING / 1,120.87 Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 2,334.00 FT
15 DAZZLING JEWEL /0.00 Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 0.00 FT
15
GPM29102103 3YO MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO
3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver Mark (in Preference Order)

0 N O g B~ W N =

11
12
13

15
16
17

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

FINVARRA /30,346.11

JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /43,209.36

OTIS / 40,989.61
SQUINTA /17,091.93

COWBOYS N BANDITS NZ / 24,084.36
TENZING BROMAC NZ / 18,606.73

ROLL UP NZ/20,775.36
BLITZEMBYE NZ/ 10,368.75
STAMFORD NZ /20,175.72

CARABAO / 12,248.98

DOMINUS FACTUM / 23,778.16

PER ARDUA AD ASTRA / 11,408.61
IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ/ 13,450.48
STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 11,528.97

CHANCE ECLIPSE / 7,846.11
MAKE IT QUICK / 10,888.48

OUR SHELLEY BEACH NZ / 8,966.98

17

Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Snr

David Thompson

G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael Brennan

G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S A Bond
Mike Reed

Ray Williams

Bryan Cousins

Aiden De Campo
Donald Harper

G F JBond, S A Bond
Joshua Dunn
Graham Cox

Craig Hynam

Mike Reed

Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr
Dylan Egerton-Green
Ryan Warwick
Michael Grantham
Ryan Warwick
Ryan Warwick
Brett Smith

Aldo Cortopassi
Emily Suvaljko
Aiden De Campo
Donald Harper
Ryan Warwick
Emily Suvaljko
Trent Wheeler
Shannon Suvaljko
Brett Smith

78,169.00
69,665.00
29,295.00
20,350.00
19,692.00
18,309.00
16,700.00
16,022.50
13,666.80
12,200.00
11,625.00
7,900.00
6,758.50
4,245.00
3,550.00
2,811.70
2,808.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102103)
(1-GPM29102103),(2-GPM29102107)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102103)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 29 October, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 26 October, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM29102104 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO+

Claim

Fillies & Mares
L7/9 NE HWOE $40,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

2
3
4

0 N o O

9
10

ALTA CINDERELLA / 33,524.80
BOORAA NZ /29,248.61

ALL THE BELLS/28,246.30

PHAR FROM KALAHARI / 26,560.10

WEEWAH NZ /39,214.58

SUING YOU / 39,446.72
BENESARI LANE / 29,703.74
DIAMOND DOVE / 29,463.00
TRINITY BROMAC NZ / 27,652.00
SAGANO NZ / 38,827.00

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

11
12

13

MARIE LONG NZ /21,348.50
CAPTURED DELIGHT / 23,557.86

SOME COPPER BEACH /22,078.73

13

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 22,416.00 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 18,407.40 FT

Barry Howlett Chris Voak 8,180.00 FT

Chris Phatouros Aiden De Campo 6,616.00 FT
(1-GPM29102104),(2-GPC29102101),(3-GPM291
02109)

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 5,074.80 FT

Shane Young Shane Young 4,575.80 FT

Ron Huston Chris Voak 3,105.70 FT (1-GPM29102104),(2-GPC29102101)

Brian Clemens No Driver Listed 3,008.60 FT

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 2,725.20 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2,690.20 FT

Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi 13,855.00 FT

Giles Inwood Chris Voak 8,114.40 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102104),(2-GPM29102109)

Mike Howie Dylan Egerton-Green 1,320.00 FT

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM29102105 HOWARD PORTER MEMORIAL MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $30,000. 3YO+

Claim

FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

N o o b~ w

1"
12

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

PERFECT MAJOR / 148,560.81
BORN TO BOOGIE NZ /81,896.00

HURRICANE HARLEY / 158,335.00
HAMPTON BANNER NZ /53,188.50
BABYFACE ADDA / 97,294.37
ALTA ENGEN/ 81,393.16
MIRRAGON /60,114.50

MIRACLE MOOSE NZ / 91,856.55

BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / 68,487.25

FANCI A DANCE / 58,657.50

MY CARBON COPY NZ/96,145.87
STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53

AL GUERRERO / 62,483.59

IDEAL LINER NZ / 119,061.00
GALACTIC STAR NZ /331,439.35

AS HAPPY AS LARRY NZ/122,622.00
VIVERE DAMORE / 84,355.50

GOTTA GO GABBANA /122,151.20
BETTORGRINANBARIT / 52,198.61

19

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 51,562.50 FT

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 42,054.60 FT
(1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02105)

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 41,150.00 FT

Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 38,165.00 FT (1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102105)

Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 35,639.00 FT

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 35,415.30 FT (1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105)

Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 24,702.10 FT
(1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105),(3-GPM291
02107)

Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 24,494.50 FT

Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 22,641.90 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02106)

Barry Howlett Chris Voak 17,895.00 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 14,970.50 FT (1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105)

Barry Howlett Chris Voak 14,098.80 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111),(4-GPC29102101)

Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,613.10 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110),(5-GPM29102111)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 9,151.50 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 8,187.50 FT

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 5,752.50 FT

Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 4,773.10 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102105)

Annie Belton Kim Prentice 3,748.80 FT (1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106)

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 1,866.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02105)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 29 October, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 26 October, 2021 8:30 am

GPM29102106 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $20,000. 3YO+

Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

14

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 BORN TO BOOGIE NZ/81,896.00 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 42,054.60 FT
(1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02105)
2 ALTA ENGEN/81,393.16 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 35,415.30 FT (1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105)
3 ALTABLUES/93,914.27 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 26,543.20 FT
4 MY CARBON COPY NZ/96,145.87 Gary Hall Snr Maddison Brown 14,970.50 FT (1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105)
5 THATS PERFECT / 89,308.50 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 14,037.50 FT
6 IM SOXY /119,494.00 Brian Clemens Emily Suvaljko 4,498.00 FT
7 GOTTA GO GABBANA /122,151.20 Annie Belton Kim Prentice 3,748.80 FT (1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106)
8 ROCK ME OVER/ 154,310.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 2,650.00 FT (1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102106)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
9 MIRRAGON/60,114.50 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 24,702.10 FT
(1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105),(3-GPM291
02107)
10 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / 68,487.25 Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 22,641.90 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02106)
11 FANCI A DANCE / 58,657.50 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 17,895.00 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110)
12 INFATUATION NZ / 69,576.97 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 14,631.10 FT (1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102106)
13 AL GUERRERO /62,483.59 Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,613.10 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110),(5-GPM29102111)
14 WHATABRO /68,216.70 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 11,502.50 FT (1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102107)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 29 October, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 26 October, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM29102107 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $19,000. 3YO+

L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Hcp
Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /43,209.36
2 BORN TO BOOGIE NZ/ 81,896.00

3 HAMPTON BANNER NZ/ 53,188.50
4 ALTA LOUISA NZ/59,378.05
5 MIRRAGON /60,114.50

6 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ/68,487.25

7 ROCKABALL NZ/48,686.75
8 TYPHOON BANNER NZ/46,630.11

9 FANCI A DANCE / 58,657.50

10 SAHARA TIGER/61,616.50
11 AL GUERRERO/ 62,483.59

12 PIERRE WHITBY /63,964.59
13 WHATABRO /68,216.70
14 SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42

15 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / 56,725.20
16 MACHLANI / 42,265.49
17 BUDD SIDEWINDER / 55,307.50

18 ROMAN ART /66,909.99

19 BETTORGRINANBARIT / 52,198.61

20 MANNING/60,070.92

20

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 69,665.00 FT
Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 42,054.60 FT
Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 38,165.00 FT
Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 32,937.50 FT
Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 24,702.10 FT
Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 22,641.90 FT
Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 19,767.00 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,025.10 FT
Barry Howlett Chris Voak 17,895.00 FT
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 13,976.50 FT
Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,613.10 FT
Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 12,229.40 FT
Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 11,502.50 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,961.00 FT
Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 8,401.00 FT
Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 5,280.90 FT
Michael Callegari Ashleigh Markham 3,504.50 FT
Victor Bryers Emily Suvaljko 2,548.80 FT
Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,866.00 FT
Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 1,306.00 FT

(1-GPM29102103),(2-GPM29102107)

(1-GPM291021086),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02105)
(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102105)

(1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102105),(3-GPM291
02107)

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02106)
(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111)

(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111)

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110)
(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102110)

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110),(5-GPM29102111)
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107)

(1-GPM29102106),(2-GPM29102107)

(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02111)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102107)

(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111)

(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111),(3-GPM291
02110)

(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPC291
02101),(4-GPM29102111)

Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02105)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02107)
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GPM29102109 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L7/9 NE HWOE $40,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 FINVARRA/30,346.11 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 78,169.00 FT (1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102103)
2 HENGHENG /36,931.40 Lindsay Harper Kyle Harper 23,985.00 FT
3 GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ/ 32,896.50 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 17,500.50 FT
4 ZAZU |/ 25,575.00 Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 12,379.30 FT (1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102111)
5 BE MY ROCK/ 38,663.30 G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 11,063.50 FT
6 GEE SMITH /29,246.50 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 10,689.40 FT
7 THE WATCH MAKER / 31,064.50 Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 10,114.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 26/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
8 MAJOR MUCHA / 38,487.00 Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 7,890.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
PHAR FROM KALAHARI / 26,560.10 Chris Phatouros Aiden De Campo 6,616.00 FT
(1-GPM29102104),(2-GPC29102101),(3-GPM291
02109)
10 ANVIL ROLLOVER/ 38,512.50 Russell Eddy Chris Voak 3,541.80 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102111),(3-GPM291
02110)
11 PERLEE GATES/29,527.05 Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 2,340.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
12 LA SULEIMAN /27,694.12 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,185.20 FT
(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102109),(3-GPM291
02111)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
13 SIDSTREPO/22,817.80 Brett Smith Brett Smith 8,126.70 FT
14 CAPTURED DELIGHT / 23,557.86 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 8,114.40 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102104),(2-GPM29102109)
15 PONTEVIVO/20,762.50 Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 7,891.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
16 MISTER MACH / 23,884.92 Donald Harper Donald Harper 7,000.00 FT

(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102109),(3-GPM291
02111)
16
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 29 October, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 26 October, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM29102110 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Hcp
Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 WALSH/78,182.98 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 23,524.90 FT
2 TYPHOON BANNER NZ /46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,025.10 FT
3 FANCI A DANCE / 58,657.50 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 17,895.00 FT
4 ALTA INTRIGUE NZ/74,538.50 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 16,097.40 FT
5 INFATUATION NZ /69,576.97 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 14,631.10 FT
6 THEREUGO / 134,876.00 Lindsay Harper Donald Harper 14,281.10 FT
7 STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 14,098.80 FT
8 SAHARA TIGER/61,616.50 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 13,976.50 FT
9 AL GUERRERO/62,483.59 Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,613.10 FT

10 PIERRE WHITBY /63,964.59 Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 12,229.40 FT
11 SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,961.00 FT
12 BUDD SIDEWINDER / 55,307.50 Michael Callegari Ashleigh Markham 3,504.50 FT
13 FREE TO AIR/ 58,728.85 Chris King Michael Grantham 3,485.80 FT
14 ROCK ME OVER/ 154,310.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 2,650.00 FT
15 ROMAN ART /66,909.99 Victor Bryers Emily Suvaljko 2,548.80 FT
16 TYLER BRETT /98,360.00 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,393.60 FT
17 MANNING / 60,070.92 Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 1,306.00 FT
18 MATTJESTIC STAR /93,165.50 Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 740.00 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 OUR STAR WATCH NZ/31,137.75 Bob Mellsop Kyle Harper 5,883.20 FT
20 ANVIL ROLLOVER/38,512.50 Russell Eddy Chris Voak 3,541.80 FT
21 ALFREDI/10,087.86 Kevin Nolan No Driver Listed 2,590.00 FT
22 |AMTHEFIRECRACKER /20,443.50 Bob Mellsop Kyle Harper 1,370.00 FT

22

(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111)

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110)

(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102106)

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111),(4-GPC29102101)
(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102110)

(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110),(5-GPM29102111)
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107)

(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02111)

(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111),(3-GPM291
02110)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPC291
02101)
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102106)

(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPC291
02101),(4-GPM29102111)
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110)

(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02107)
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPC29102101)

Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102111),(3-GPM291
02110)

(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102110)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 29 October, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 26 October, 2021 8:30 am

GPM29102111 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)

Rank Horse / HWOE

NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 ROCKABALL NZ/48,686.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 19,767.00 FT (1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111)
2 TYPHOON BANNER NZ /46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,025.10 FT
(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111)
3 EUPHORIA NZ/40,023.72 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 17,042.60 FT
4 STAR OF DIAMONDS / 76,276.53 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 14,098.80 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02111),(4-GPC29102101)
5 AL GUERRERO /62,483.59 Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,613.10 FT
(1-GPM29102105),(2-GPM29102106),(3-GPM291
02107),(4-GPM29102110),(5-GPM29102111)
6 SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,961.00 FT
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02111)
7 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / 56,725.20 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 8,401.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102107)
8 ROCKNROLL WHITBY /96,976.30 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 6,366.00 FT
9 BLUE BLAZER NZ/78,239.05 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 6,278.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
10 SMART FORTUNE NZ/47,294.24 Rowen Langridge No Driver Listed 6,038.80 FT
11 ALTARHETT/61,782.29 Sarah Wall No Driver Listed 5,397.50 FT
12 MACHLANI / 42,265.49 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 5,280.90 FT (1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111)
13 MINI MINE YET NZ / 66,471.50 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 4,954.40 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
14 VIVERE DAMORE / 84,355.50 Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 4,773.10 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102105)
15 MAJOR STARE NZ/50,000.00 Barry Howlett Chris Voak 4,608.70 FT
16 STAR OF THE CLASS /41,701.50 Peter Anderson Donald Harper 3,915.00 FT
17 ATHABASCAN /72,696.75 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 3,539.60 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
18 BUDD SIDEWINDER / 55,307.50 Michael Callegari Ashleigh Markham 3,504.50 FT
(1-GPM29102107),(2-GPM29102111),(3-GPM291
02110)
19 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Michael Grantham 3,485.80 FT
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPC291
02101)
20 TIFFANY ROSE NZ/60,417.88 Mike Reed Brett Smith 3,375.80 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
21 C C CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 3,132.90 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
22 DREDLOCK ROCKSTAR/70,553.00 Ashleigh Markham Ashleigh Markham 2,871.90 FT
23 JESSE ALLWOOD /43,422.37 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 2,734.90 FT
24 ROMAN ART /66,909.99 Victor Bryers Emily Suvaljko 2,548.80 FT
(1-GPM29102110),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPC291
02101),(4-GPM29102111)
25 THE KRAKEN /59,356.02 Phil Costello Ryan Warwick 2,408.90 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
26 TYLER BRETT/98,360.00 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,393.60 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110)
27 ANOTHER VINNIE / 50,000.00 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 2,381.70 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
28 ARMA INDIE NZ /74,407.12 Mike Reed Brett Smith 1,960.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
29 BETTORGRINANBARIT / 52,198.61 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,866.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102107),(3-GPM291
02105)
30 QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ/76,850.00 Matthew Scott Aiden De Campo 1,468.80 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)
31 MANNING /60,070.92 Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 1,306.00 FT
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102110),(3-GPM291
02107)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
32 ZAZU/25,575.00 Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 12,379.30 FT (1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102111)
33 THE WATCH MAKER / 31,064.50 Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 10,114.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 26/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
34 PONTEVIVO/20,762.50 Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 7,891.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
35 MAJOR MUCHA / 38,487.00 Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 7,890.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
36 MISTER MACH /23,884.92 Donald Harper Donald Harper 7,000.00 FT
(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102109),(3-GPM291
02111)
37 ANVIL ROLLOVER /38,512.50 Russell Eddy Chris Voak 3,541.80 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/10/2021 /
(1-GPM29102109),(2-GPM29102111),(3-GPM291
02110)
38 MAKE IT QUICK/ 10,888.48 Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 2,811.70 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102103)
39 PERLEE GATES/29,527.05 Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 2,340.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPM29102109)
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40 LA SULEIMAN /27,694.12 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,185.20 FT
(1-GPC29102101),(2-GPM29102109),(3-GPM291
02111)

41 DEEORSE/21,127.00 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,540.00 FT (1-GPM29102111),(2-GPC29102101)

42 TUBBS FARQUHAR /29,833.40 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 620.00 FT

42

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM29102112 3YO+ SS TROT (SKY) (SS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
(NO CONCESSIONS)
(RL9*)

*The assigned Race Level is taken from the starting Handicap Mark.. RBD. 2503 metres.

Claim Trainer Driver L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 26 October 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

1 NO REPUBLIC / 55,814.50 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 24,024.50 20
2 TEARS OF JOY NZ /28,978.50 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,663.20 FT
3 TOKYO JOE NZ/56,433.80 Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 11,361.00 20
4 MR SUNDON NZ/114,175.31 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 10,375.00 50
5 THE MALE MODEL NZ/31,943.50 Bruce Stanley Kim Prentice 5,893.20 FT
6 MORTICIAN NZ / 56,953.62 Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 4,154.00 20
7 MY MDINA NZ / 49,486.00 Bruce Stanley Chris Voak 3,806.60 10
8 MALABAR SPUR NZ/40,571.50 Karen Bennett Kyle Harper 2,669.20 10
9 KELL ROAD KID / 21,983.50 Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 1,750.00 FT
10 HAMMERS LAW /41,138.25 Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley 1,580.00 10
11 FARBIO/21,482.71 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,565.98 FT
12 ALL FLAIR/ 32,500.00 Nigel Johns Donald Harper 1,050.00 FT
12
Unique Nominations = 136
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
R C (Robert) Abercromby DRA 0418190051
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448147939
J P (Jeff) Bourne DRB
T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407058119
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414650362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437778156
M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893
M (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413017055
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472607341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303
K A (Kyle) Symington DRB 0419097978
Total Drivers on Report = 11



